During Pregnancy Table 43 2016 Phase 8 lllinois PRAMS Data
Stressors

Percentage (%) of recent mothers in lllinois reporting how safe they felt in their neighborhood

Survey Question 43: During the past 12 months before your new baby was born, how often did you feel unsafe in the neighborhood where you lived?

Estimated Population

1 2 3
95% Cl
Percentage o Respondents Affected”
Rarely/Never 89.3 87.3 91.0 1,378 130,458
Always/Often/Sometimes 10.7 9.0 12.7 1,378 15,679

Percentage (%) of recent mothers in lllinois who reported being treated unfairly during a health care visit

Survey Question 76: During pregnancy, you probably had to get different kinds of health-related services. These may have included clinic visits, doctor's or
nurse's office visits, applying for health insurance, applying for Medicaid, or getting help for a family problem. Did you ever feel you were treated unfairly in
getting these kinds of services because of any of the following? Response: Yes

Estimated Population

Percentage1 95% CI* Respondents3 Affected’
My insurance or Medicaid status 3.9 29 5.2 1,349 5,600
My age 3.4 2.4 4.7 1,351 4,887
| felt unfairly treated for other reasons 3.2 2.3 4.5 1,297 4,409
My race, ethnicity, or culture 2.3 1.5 3.4 1,356 3,302
The language | speak 1.5 0.9 2.5 1,354 2,199
My citizenship 1.3 0.8 2.3 1,351 1,923

!percentage = Weighted percentage

%Cl = Confidence Intervals

3Respondents = The total number who responded to the survey question

“Estimated Population Affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers/infants with characteristic or condition
5Any Abuse = Combines 'Yes' responses reported for each person category

-- Indicates denominator <30 respondents



	T43 NEW Q43 Q76 Safe Trtmnt

